

This was established in order to share the powerful gift of music therapy for those who may not be able to afford access to treatment services. Funds may be applied towards a new or previous client for an assessment, weekly or bi-weekly appointments, treatment meetings with family, etc. through <a href="Piedmont Music Therapy">Piedmont Music Therapy</a> (PMT).

## **Grant Guidelines**

Purpose:	Financial support to cover the costs of short-term music therapy (up to 3 months) for new or returning clients.
Purpose:	<ul> <li>Alleviate financial difficulty to pay for weekly music therapy appointments following an assessment for up to 3 months: 12 consecutive weeks.</li> <li>The application includes a question to ensure the applicant has looked into other resources for funding treatment (see the PDF file).</li> <li>Willingness to adhere to recommended frequency of appointments. Appointments will not be available for rescheduling. "No show" to a scheduled appointment is an immediate disqualification to the funded services.</li> <li>By accepting a grant from Piedmont Music Therapy, you are also agreeing to be a part of our website (your chosen feedback and picture) and participate in a brief video.</li> </ul>
Priority:	<ul> <li>Clients age 18+ due to limited grant opportunities for adults with disabilities and conditions.</li> </ul>
Timeline:	Rolling applications, limited funds availability.
Application:	Online access.

PMT is grateful to a local family for their support. If interested in sustaining this community resource, please contact PMT.

**Mission**: Piedmont Music Therapy's mission is to connect, play and grow with individuals of all ages and abilities through music therapy treatment, music education or enrichment and community events or workshops centered around health and wellness in Mecklenburg and York Counties of the Carolinas.